502233263 02/18/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Vancina	02/14/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOPE CELL TECHNOLOGIES PTY LTD	
Street Address:	6 Acacia Crescent	
City:	Patterson Lakes, Victoria	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3197	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13769405	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6104070701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6104070700

Email: kpcarney@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: RatnerPrestia

Address Line 1: 1235 Westlakes Drive, Suite 301
Address Line 4: Berwyn, PENNSYLVANIA 19312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HAC-120US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jacques L. Etkowicz

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 137

PATENT REEL: 029823 FRAME: 0160

			P82121.US
ASSIGNMENT	- Patent Application	Docket Number: HAC-12	20US
Whereas, the Assignor, cor	mprising the following named in	nventors:	
Assignor/Inventor: R	obert Vancina		
made an invention entitled:	METHOD AND APPARATUS I	FOR PLASMA DECOMPOSITION	OF METHANE AND
for which an application for	Letters Patent of the United S	rates:	
	ntly herewith Patent and Trademark Office o ation Serial No.:	n,	
	HOPE CELL TECHNOLOGI	ES PTY LTD	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Address)	6 Acacia Crescent		
(1 311 1 311 3 41 3 7 1 3 41 3 4 3 4 4	Patterson Lakes		
	Victoria 3197		
	Australia		
is desirous of acquiring the	entire interest in and to said in	vention and the Letters Patent	to be obtained therefor,
assigns, the full and exclusional said invention, including all	ive right, title and interest in an divisions, continuations, and cors Patent, including reissues,	gns and transfers to Assignee, d to said invention, all applicati ontinuations-in-part thereof, all to be obtained therefor, includi	ons for Letters Patent for rights to claim priority
Assignor hereby wa or entered into which would	arrants that no assignment, sal I conflict with this Assignment.	e, agreement or encumbrance	has been or will be made
legal representative thereof possession, relating to the in thereto, to execute all instru	, to supply all information and making and practice of said inv iments proper to patent the inv	quest of the Assignee or its suc evidence of which the Assignor ention, to testify in any legal pr ention in the United States of A nstruments proper to carry out	has knowledge or roceeding relating America and foreign
		nor also grants to Assignee su idity of the patent rights assign	
In witness whereof,	this Assignment is executed o	n the day indicated below.	
Typed or Printed Nan	ne	Signature	Date
Robert Vancina		and J	14.02.60/3
et grown a	* Witne	is to Assignor	14.02.20
	Name of	Witness: EO/VAN	ENA

Page 1 of 1 Modified 2/6/03

4073856_1 (GHMaiters) P82121.US